1/99
1
1/xx
1
Relays and Automation Systems
Light Barrier Evaluation and Test Device
Basic unit acc. to EN 60204 - 1 and EN 954 - 1
For type 2 acc. to EN 61496

99
Dimension Diagram
Order Example
SNL 4062 K     24 V DC
SNL 4062 K-A    24 V DC
Type Rated Voltage
Fig. 1
1/101
1
1/96
1
Relays and Automation Systems
SNL 4062 K
Function Flow Chart
       Safety Switching Devices
SNL 4062 K Function Flow Chart
AD 0221-26-2 W1
Switch-On and monitoring of the
2 safety output contacts and
of the 1 safe control contact
No
Signal at LB - input Y12 and Y22 ?
Yes
Cyclic test OK ?
No
Yes
6
7
New START
No
Yes
Power supply applied (A1/A2)
LED SUPPLY lights ON
Device is operative
Yes
Selftest OK ?
1
Operation mode (DIP - switch) read
No
Signal at OVERRIDE input X1 ?
LED OVR ON ?
Yes
Falling edge of the signal at S34 RESET ?
Yes
OVERRIDE function active
No
4
3
2
Yes
Signal at OVR - input X1 ?
Signal at LB - input Y12 and Y22 ?
No
No signal at LB - input Y12 and
Y22 ? = Beam interruption
No signal at LB - input Y12 and
Y22 ? = Beam interruption 2
YesNo
START test ---> LB - input
Y41/Y12, Y42/Y22 OK ?
START inhibit circuit active ?
Feedback loop S33/S34
closed ? 5
Wait for enable
No Yes
Cyclic test OK ?
NoYes
Falling edge of the signal at S34 RESET ?3
7
No
No Yes
No Yes
OVERRIDE time elapsed ?